FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Express Mail (Rev. 6-93)	10-02-	1998	ना		Docket N	lo.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) £1/011492822US			. Y			
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 MLO 9.29.98 Tab settings			▼	gas organ	y . • • • • • • <b>▼</b> ; •	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterno	100843	387	attac	hed originat	documents of co	py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name	and address	of receiving	bb <b>atp</b> A(i <b>ea</b> ):10: 112	5
NORWEST BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.		Name:	Blount, Inc	c. <u>0</u> 22	ZEHANCE	
					tive Park Drive	
<ul><li>☐ Individual(s)</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li></ul>		Street Address: 4520 Executive Park Drive				
✓ Corporation-State Minnesota	. –		Montgomery	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ State: <u>AL</u> ZI	P: <u>36116</u>
Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🖺 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
	erger				re	
	ange of Name	☐ Oth	er			
Other		If assignat		iled in the Unite	ed States, a domestic ☐ Yes ☐	;   N
Execution Date: September 4, 1998		(Designa	itions must be a	•	ument from	l N
		Additiona	ai riame(s) & ac		Li les E	I IN
4. Application number(s) or registration number	ers(s):		5 T .			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		771 012	B. Trader	mark Registi	ration No.(s)	
75-067,457 LIST		771,012 LIST				
ATTACHED		ATTAC	HED			
	Additional numbers	×	res 🔲 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			umber of ap		nd 	19
concerning document should be mailed:						
Name: Michael S. Denniston		7. Total fe	ee (37 CFR :	3.41):	\$ \$490.00	
Internal Address: Bradley Arant Rose & White LLP		⊠ En	alaaad (-	h1- #15:		
2001 Park Place, Suite 1400			<b>closed</b> (c	check #15	8913)	
		☐ Au	thorized to b	e charged to	o deposit account	
Street Address: 2001 Park Place, Suite 1400		8. Depos	it account nu	ımber:		
	L_ZIP: <u>35203</u>					
0/01/1998 DHGUYEN 00000484 771012	DO NOT	JSE THIS SP	ACE			
1 FC:481 40.00 DP 450.00 DP						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	e foregoing informa	rion is true	and correct	and any att	ached copy is a ti	rue copy
MICHAEL S. DENNISTON	hl/2	KA.	/ <del>]</del> /		Leste 29, 19	398
Name of Person Signing		Signatu	ıre		Date	
	ber of pages including	cover sheet, a	ittachments, an	d	4	
			<del></del>	TDAN	MARK	

REEL: 1794 FRAME: 0460

# LIST OF U.S. TRADEMARKS FOR WHICH RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT IS REQUESTED ON BEHALF OF BLOUNT, INC.

Application / Registration Number	Date of Registration / Date of Application	Mark Name	
75-067,457	Filed March 4, 1996	QUICK ZERO	
75-395,827	Filed November 25, 1997	DURADIZE	
75-395,828	Filed November 25, 1997	TX27	
75-395,847	Filed November 25, 1997	INFINICOAT IV	
75-395,874	Filed November 25, 1997	TRACKER SE	
75-309,031	Filed June 16, 1997	R and design	
771,012	June 27, 1962	REDFIELD PRECISION R	
801,164	January 4, 1966	ACCU-RANGE	
921,093	September 28, 1971	REDFIELD	
949,772	January 2, 1973	WIDEFIELD	
949,778	January 2, 1973	WIDEFIELD	
1,150,288	April 7, 1981	ACCU-TRAC	
1,309,729	December 18, 1984	REDFIELD	
1,316,752	January 29, 1985	LO-PRO	
1,316,753	January 29, 1985	ILLUMINATOR	
1,653,473	August 13, 1991	TRACKER	
2,117,531	December 2, 1997	REDFIELD ESD	
2,143,482	March 10, 1998	AURORA	
2,167,451	June 23, 1998	NGS	

2

1/401593.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1794 FRAME: 0461

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement is made this 4th day of September, 1998 by NORWEST BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., a Minnesota corporation ("NBCI") for the benefit of BLOUNT, INC., a Delaware corporation.

#### Recitals

- A. NBCI has received an assignment of certain trademarks and patent applications, as more particularly described in Exhibit A, attached hereto, from Redfield Rifle Scopes, Inc. ("Redfield") (collectively, the "Intellectual Property").
- B. NBCI has loaned Redfield certain amounts and has received a valid and perfected first priority security interest in certain assets of Redfield to secure the loans. The loans from NBCI now are in default. Pursuant to Section 9-504 of the Uniform Commercial Code, NBCI has agreed to sell to Blount, Inc. certain assets, including the Intellectual Property at a duly notice private foreclosure sale.

# Agreements

Now therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and the parties hereby agree as follows: NBCI hereby assigns to Blount all of the above identified Intellectual Property, including all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Intellectual Property.

Effective this 4th day of September, 1998.

		NORWEST BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.  By: Meloa Hall	
		Melody Stallings Its: Assistant Vice President	
STATE OF COLORADO	)		
County of Denver	)ss		

On this 4th day of September, 1998, before me appeared Melody Stallings, Assistant Vice President of Norwest Business Credit, Inc. and the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she the free act on behalf of Norwest Business Credit, Inc. and had authority to do so

DATED Ath day of September, 1998.

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR COLORADO
My Commission Expires:

**My Commission Expires 10/01/2000** DN2 137059.1 57131 00737

TRADEMARK REEL: 1794 FRAME: 0462

# U. S. Trademarks to be Assigned to Blount

Reg./App. No.	Date of Registration	Name of Mark	
1,316,752	January 29, 1985	LO-PRO	
2,167,451	June 23, 1998	NGS	
2,143,482	March 10, 1998	AURORA	
2,117,531	December 2, 1997	REDFIELD ESD	
1,653,473	August 13, 1991	TRACKER	
1,316,753	January 29, 1985	ILLUMINATOR	
1,316,752	January 29, 1985	LO-PRO	
1,309,729	December 18, 1984	REDFIELD	
1,150,288	April 7, 1981	ACCU-TRAC	
949,772	January 2, 1973	WIDEFIELD	
921,093	September 28, 1971	REDFIELD	
801,164	January 4, 1966	ACCU-RANGE	
771,012	June 27, 1962	REDFIELD PRECISION R	
1,316,753	January 29, 1985	ILLUMINATOR	
949,778	January 2, 1973	WIDEFIELD	
Pending			
75-309,031	Filed June 16, 1997	R and design	
75-395,874	Filed Nov. 25, 1997	TRACKER SE	
75-395,847	Filed Nov. 2\$, 1997	INFINICOAT IV	
75-395,828	Filed Nov. 25, 1997	TX27	
75-395,827	Filed Nov. 25,1997	DURADIZE	
75-067,457	Filed March 4, 1996	QUICK ZERO	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1794 FRAME: 0463

### **TRADEMARKS**

Assignment from Norwest Business Credit, Inc. to Blount, Inc.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/29/1998 REEL: 1794 FRAME: 0464